

EN / 45w Fibre Optic Light Source Product Code: SFOLS45W

You will receive; light source, remote and interchangeable adapter
Fibres must be purchased separately

Instructions

- 1- Please insert the end of the fibre optic tails into the hole in the front of the light source box and tighten the screw to keep these in place.
- 2- The adapter has UK and EU adapter, please insert the correct fitment by sliding this into place.
- 3- There is a black on/off button on the back of the light source.
- 4- Please plug into the socket and turn on. Then test the remote control to ensure all functions are working.
- 5- Please familiarise yourself with the remote as it has several useful functions.

This item can be installed in various ways, from ceilings, through walls, along floors. It is for you to complete a risk assessment for the product, it's home and the persons the item is intended for.

Warnings

- 1 - Do not shine the light source directly in any eyes.
- 2 - Do not install near or around water or fluid.
- 3 - Check regularly to ensure the item has not come loose from its fittings.
- 4 - Ensure the light source is out of reach of children.
- 5 - Please use under adult supervision.
- 6 - Avoid placing items on top or around the light source

The Fibre optic tails are purchased separately, we have 1.5m x 150 tails, 2m x 200 tails and 3m x 200 length tails available.

You can purchase a separate padded surround for this item which the light source sits inside and the tails can protrude from a hole at the front. This has a wipe clean finish and can act as a seat or table size : 40 x 44 x 30(H)cm.

FR / SOURCE LUMINEUSE 45W POUR FIBRE OPTIQUE Réf. SFOLS45W

Sont inclus avec ce produit : Une source lumineuse / Une télécommande / Un adaptateur interchangeable

Les brins de fibres optiques doivent être achetés séparément

Mode d'emploi :

- 1 – Veuillez insérer l'extrémité des brins de fibres optiques dans le trou situé à l'avant du boîtier de la source lumineuse, et serrer la vis afin de les maintenir en place.
- 2 – L'adaptateur est prévu pour fonctionner avec les prises anglaise et européenne : veuillez utiliser le bon raccord, en faisant coulisser les fiches.
- 3 – Il y a un bouton noir « on/off » à l'arrière de la source lumineuse.
- 4 – Veuillez brancher la source sur la prise secteur, puis mettre le bouton sur position « on ». Testez ensuite la télécommande afin de vous assurer qu'elle fonctionne correctement.
- 5 – Veuillez vous familiariser vous-mêmes avec la télécommande car elle possède plusieurs fonctions utiles.
- 6 – Ce produit peut être installé de différentes façons : au plafond, au mur, ou au sol. Il vous appartient d'évaluer les risques que peut comporter le produit, qu'ils concernent le lieu ou les personnes à qui il est destiné.

Avertissements :

- 1 – Ne dirigez pas la source lumineuse vers les yeux.
- 2 – Ne l'installez pas près, ou dans les environs d'un point d'eau ou d'un liquide.
- 3 - Veuillez contrôler le produit régulièrement afin de vous assurer que les fixations ne sont pas dé-serrées.
- 4 – Veuillez vous assurer que la source lumineuse est hors de portée des enfants
- 5 – A utiliser sous la surveillance d'un adulte
- 6 – Eviter de placer des objets sur, ou tout près, de la source lumineuse

Les brins de fibres optiques sont vendus séparément, et disponibles en différents modèles : lot de 150 en longueur 1.50 m, lots de 200 en longueurs 2 m et 3 m.

DE / LICHTQUELLE 45 W FÜR FASEROPTIK Artikel-Nr. SFOLS45W Ref Wesco 56254

Lieferumfang: eine Lichtquelle / eine Fernbedienung / ein austauschbarer Adapter

Die Faseroptik-Stränge sind separat zu kaufen.

Gebrauchsanleitung:

- 1 – Das Ende der Faseroptik-Stränge in das Loch an der Vorderseite der Lichtquelle einführen und die Schraube festziehen, damit sie fest sitzen.
- 2 – Der Adapter ist für einen Betrieb mit britischen und europäischen Steckdosen vorgesehen. Den richtigen Anschluss durch Verschieben der Stecker wählen.
- 3 – Auf der Rückseite der Lichtquelle ist ein schwarzer Ein-Aus-Schalter.
- 4 – Die Lichtquelle am Stromnetz anschließen und den Schalter auf „On“ stellen. Danach die Fernbedienung testen, um sicherzustellen, dass sie ordentlich funktioniert.
- 5 – Sich mit der Fernbedienung vertraut machen, da sie über mehrere nützliche Funktionen verfügt.
- 6 – Das Produkt kann auf verschiedene Weisen installiert werden: an der Decke, an der Wand oder am Boden. Es obliegt Ihnen, die mit dem Produkt verbundenen Risiken betreffend den Ort oder die Personen, für die es bestimmt ist, einzuschätzen.

Warnhinweise:

- 1 – Die Lichtquelle nicht in die Augen richten.
- 2 – Nicht in der Nähe oder in der Umgebung einer Wasserstelle oder von Flüssigkeit aufstellen.
- 3 – Produkt regelmäßig kontrollieren, um den festen Sitz der Befestigungspunkte sicherzustellen.
- 4 – Sicherstellen, dass die Lichtquelle außer Reichweite von Kindern aufgestellt ist.
- 5 – Unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen verwenden.
- 6 – Keine Gegenstände auf die Lichtquelle legen oder in unmittelbarer Nähe der Lichtquelle aufstellen.

Die Faseroptik-Stränge sind separat und in verschiedenen Ausführungen erhältlich: 150 Stränge in 1,50 m Länge, 200 Stränge in 2 m und 3 m Länge.

ES / FUENTE DE ILUMINACIÓN 45 W PARA FIBRA ÓPTICA Ref. SFOLS45W Ref Wesco 56254

Este producto consta de: una fuente luminosa / un mando a distancia / un adaptador intercambiable
Las hebras de fibra óptica deberán comprarse por separado.

Modo de empleo:

- 1 – Introducir el extremo de las hebras de fibra óptica en el orificio situado en la parte delantera de la caja de la fuente luminosa y apretar el tornillo para fijarlas.
- 2 – El adaptador está previsto para funcionar con enchufes británicos y europeos: utilizar el acoplamiento adecuado, desplazando los enchufes.
- 3 – Hay un botón negro «on/off» en la parte trasera de la fuente luminosa.
- 4 – Conectar la fuente a la red eléctrica, y poner el botón en la posición «on». Probar el mando a distancia para asegurarse de que funciona correctamente.
- 5 – Familiarizarse con el mando a distancia ya que posee varias funciones útiles.
- 6 – Este producto se puede instalar de diferentes formas: en el techo, en la pared o en el suelo. Valorar primero los riesgos que puede conllevar el producto, tanto en lo referente al lugar como a las personas a las que va destinado.

Advertencias:

- 1 – No dirigir la fuente luminosa hacia los ojos.
 - 2 – No instalarla cerca de un punto de agua o de un líquido.
 - 3 – Controlar el producto con regularidad para asegurarse de que las fijaciones no se han aflojado.
 - 4 – Asegurarse de que la fuente luminosa está fuera del alcance de los niños.
 - 5 – Utilizar bajo la vigilancia de un adulto.
 - 6 – Evitar situar objetos en la fuente luminosa o en su proximidad inmediata.
- Las hebras de fibra óptica se venden por separado y están disponibles en diferentes modelos: lote de 150 de 1,50 m de largo, lotes de 200 de 2 y 3 m de largo.

NL / 45 W LICHTBRON VOOR OPTISCHE VEZELS Ref. SFOLS45W Ref Wesco 56254

Dit product bestaat uit de volgende onderdelen: een lichtbron / een afstandsbediening / een multi-adapter
De optische vezelstrengen moeten afzonderlijk worden besteld.

Gebruiksaanwijzing:

- 1 - Het uiteinde van de optische vezelstrengen in de opening plaatsen aan de voorkant van de lichtbronkast en de schroeven aandraaien om ze op hun plaats te houden.
- 2 - De adapter is ontworpen om te werken met zowel Britse als Europese stekkers: gebruik het juiste aansluitstuk door de stekkers te verschuiven.
- 3 - De lichtbron is voorzien van een zwarte "aan/uit" knop aan de achterkant.
- 4 - Sluit de lichtbron aan op het stopcontact en zet de knop op "aan". Test vervolgens de afstandsbediening om u ervan te verzekeren dat hij goed werkt.
- 5 - Maak uzelf vertrouwd met de afstandsbediening, want deze heeft verschillende nuttige functies.
- 6 - Dit product kan op verschillende manieren worden geïnstalleerd: tegen het plafond, tegen de muur of op de vloer. U bent zelf verantwoordelijk om de hieraan verbonden risico's te beoordelen, ongeacht deze betrekking hebben op de plaats of op de mensen voor wie het bestemd is.

Waarschuwingen:

- 1 - De lichtbron niet op de ogen richten.
- 2 - Niet in de buurt van water, kranen of vloeistof installeren.
- 3 - Controleer het product regelmatig en verzeker u ervan dat de bevestigingsmiddelen niet zijn losgeraakt.
- 4 - Zorg dat de lichtbron buiten bereik van kinderen wordt gehouden.
- 5 - Alleen te gebruiken onder toezicht van een volwassene.
- 6 - Geen voorwerpen op of in de buurt van de lichtbron plaatsen.

De optische vezelstrengen worden afzonderlijk verkocht en zijn verkrijgbaar in verschillende modellen: partij van 150 strengen van 1,50 m lang, partijen van 200 strengen met een lengte van 2 m en 3 m.